	Docket No.: 024813.44431		
0448 No 0551-0027 (ava 5/24/3003)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍	<b>v v v v</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin James Soper Philip Brendan Banks	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: Digislide International, Pty. Ltd.</li> <li>Address: 55 King William Street</li> </ol>		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	North Adelaide, South Australia		
3. Nature of conveyance:         Image: Security Agreement         Image: Other	City: State/Prov.; Country: <u>Australia</u> ZIP: <u>5006</u>		
Execution Date: November 21, 2002	- Additional name(s) & address(es) 🗀 Yes 🖾 No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 10/181,015 July 12, 2002 10/181,016 July 12, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	5 🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: S. Michael Patton	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80,00		
Registration No. <u>36,235</u> Address: <u>Butler, Snow, O'Mara. Stevens &amp; Cannada PLLC</u>	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
P.O. Box 171443	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Other Memobie Detailed TN	- 8. Deposit account number:		
City: <u>Memphis</u> State/Prov.: <u>TN</u> Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: 38187	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	TUSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. <u>S. Michael Patton</u> Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy <i>CHARE HOLDON</i> Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and		
Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sheet Information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231 REEL: 013339 FRAME: 0282		

03 11:45

## Memorandum of Assignment

# This Assignment is made on this 21xt day of November in the year 2002

of 55 King William Street, North Adelaide, South Australia 5006, Australia

#### Whereas:

The Assignors are the owners and registered proprietors in Australia of the Patent Applications and Letters Patents, particulars-of-which-are set forth in the Schedule attached, hereto.

## Now this Assignment witnesseth that

That for the sum of one Australian Dollar (\$AU1.00) and other good and valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignors hereby assign and transfer and set over to the Assignee all of our right title and interest in and to the Patent Application(s) listed on the Schedule attached hereto including the right to apply for any Patents in respect of the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and the right to apply for Letters Patent in any countries of the world and to the invention therein, and we the said Assignee hereby accepts all of the right title and interest of the Assignors in and to the Patent Application(s) listed on the Schedule attached hereto including the right to apply for any patents in respect of the invention and any Letters Patent title and interest of the Assignors in and to the Patent Application(s) listed on the Schedule attached hereto including the right to apply for any Patents in respect of the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and the right to apply for any Patents in respect of the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and the right to apply for Letters Patent in any countries of the world and to the invention therein.

AND we the said Assignors hereby agree to testify and execute any papers for the Assignee, its successors, assignors and legal representatives, deemed essential by the Assignee to the Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention(s) hereby transferred.

In Witness whereof the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year hereinafter mentioned.

Signed by the said	Assignors Philip Banks	· · · ·	
this <u>2157</u> day of	Novem RER [yr] DZ)		PPA
In the presence of		Signature	Signature
JOHN FOX		Johntofa	•
Name of Witness		Witness' Signature	
Signed by the said this <u>2/<sup>37</sup></u> day of	Assignee Real Bents ) November [yr] 02)	ALL LALER	NATTONAL PTY LTD
In the presence of	J ,	Signature	DIGISLIDE
JOHN FOX		John A	PTY. LTB:
Name of Witness		Witness' Signature	VA.C.N. 077 652 718//
	1	V	PATENT
		REEL: (	013339 FRAME 0283

03 11:45 From-BUTLER SNOW-MEMPHIS BUTLER SNOW MEMPHIS 9016807201

· ---

-

## Schedule

· \_\_\_\_ ·

------

Application No.	<b>Country</b>	<b>Filing Date</b>	Title
PCT/AU01/00005	PCT	4 <sup>th</sup> Jan 2001	Dual image slide and/or video projector
PCT/AU01/00023	PCT	12 <sup>th</sup> Jan 2001	Retractable image projecting system
10/181016	United States	12 <sup>th</sup> Jul 2002	Retractable image projecting system
10/181015	United States	12 <sup>th</sup> Jul 2002	Dual image slide and/or video projector

· – · ·

T

. . . . .

---

---

---

-

-

.

-- --

.

-